

61.133.291.080-UC01多国语言说明书
105克铜版纸/单黑双面印刷/风琴折6再4折
尺寸338mm*392mm

Fenix UC01 Rechargeable Mini Light

Fenix UC01 is a mini rechargeable light with Micro USB port. It employs high-performance LED, which delivers max 45 lumens and longest duration to 50 hours at Low output. The simple three output levels are all controlled by the one stainless steel switch. With the addition of IPX-6 waterproof ability, UC01 is completely competent for daily use, outdoor hiking. And your travel plan will be better maintained because of the battery level indicator.

- Utilizes NICHIA high-performance LED with a lifespan of 50,000 hours
- Built-in Li-polymer battery
- Micro USB direct charging
- 62mm Length x 22.5mm Width x 10mm Height
- 13 grams weight (excluding key chain)
- Spill beam angle of 102°
- Digitally regulated output maintains constant brightness
- Stainless steel side switch for easy and convenient operation
- Intelligent Memory Circuit
- Battery Level Indicator

UC01
Max 45 Lumens
User Manual

Technical Parameters		General Mode		
ANSI/PLATO FL1	High	Mid	Low	
	45 Lumens	20 Lumens	1 Lumens	
	1h 20min	3h	50h	
	7m	5m	1.5m	
	12cd	6cd	0.5cd	
	IPX6	IPX6*		
ACCESSORIES		Key chain		

Operation Instruction

ON/OFF
Press and hold the switch for 0.5 seconds to turn ON/OFF the light.

Output Selection
With the light on, single-click the switch to cycle through Low-Mid-High.

Battery Level Indicator
With the light off, single-click the switch the indicator light will be on for three minutes.
Green light: sufficient power level
Red light: poor power level
Red light flashes: critical power level (less than 20%)

Usage and Maintenance

- Disassembling the sealed part can cause damage to the light and will void the warranty.
- Please mind the accidental activation during storage or transportation because of the electronic switch on the light surface.
- When the light flickers, shines intermittently or even fails to illuminate, please check the power level and charge the light in time.

Charging

First plug the USB AMP port of the charging cable into an electrical outlet, then connect the Micro USB port of the charging cable to the light. The indicator light will display red, indicating the charging process has begun. The indicator light turns green when charging is completely done. The normal charging time is about 2 hours.

Product Warranty

Fenix will replace products with documented manufacturing defects within 15 days of purchase and repair a light free of charge within 2 years of purchase if problems develop with normal use; if repair is required after 2 years from the date of purchase, Fenix will charge for parts. The total repair fee is dictated by the cost of the replaced materials.

Product Registration

Fenix suggests you register your product on the official website for Fenixlight Limited (www.fenixlight.com). You can get an extra six-month warranty period once you have successfully registered.

Warning

The light is a high-intensity lighting device capable of causing eye damage to the user or others. Avoid shining the light directly into anyone's eyes.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29611633-933 Fax: +86-755-29611811
www.fenixlight.com E-mail: info@fenixlight.com
Address: B1 2nd Building Dongfangling Industrial Center
33rd District Baimen, Shenzhen 518133, China

Fenix UC01迷你充电手电

Fenix UC01是一款带有MICRO USB充电功能的迷你手电。采用高性能LED，最高亮度可达45流明，最低亮度有50个小时的续航时间。三个亮度档位通过不锈钢侧按开关一键控制，再加上可靠的IPX-6级防水能力，UC01能够满足日常备用、户外徒步等多种场景需求。此外，用户还可以通过指示灯及时了解手电的电量状态，更好地规划行程。

- 使用NICHIA高性能LED，寿命50000小时
- 内置锂聚合物电池
- MICRO USB直充
- 62毫米(长) x 22.5毫米(宽) x 10毫米(高)
- 净重13克(不含钥匙扣)
- 102°大泛光照明
- 恒流驱动，亮度恒定
- 顶部不锈钢开关一键操控，方便、快捷
- 智能记忆电路
- 具有电量指示功能

UC01
最高亮度45流明
说明书

技术参数		照明模式		
ANSI/PLATO FL1	高亮档	中档	低亮档	
	亮度 45流明	20流明	1流明	
	续航时间 1小时20分	3小时	50小时	
	射程 7米	5米	1.5米	
	光强 12坎德拉	6坎德拉	0.5坎德拉	
	防水等级 IPX6	IPX6*		
附件		钥匙扣		

操作说明

开关机
长按开关0.5秒，手电会自动记忆亮度档位。每次打开时都会以关闭前的亮度档位开始工作。

档位切换
关机状态下，单击开关，即可将低亮档一中亮档一高亮档一一档一档的顺序调节亮度。

智能记忆电路
手电会自动记忆亮度档位，每次打开时都会以关闭前的亮度档位开始工作。

充电功能

充电时，应将充电线的USB A端接口接入电源，然后将MICRO USB充电线插入UC01。充电指示灯显示为红灯，代表正在充电；指示灯转向灯为绿灯，表示充电完毕。正常充电时间约2小时。

保修条款

1. 15天退换货：Fenix产品自售出之日起15天内，在正常使用情况下，出现产品质量问题，客户可选择更换新品或修理服务。要求更换时，所换产品应为选择新品且同等规格的新品；如原产品有问题的产品非生产时产生，则退换货不低于原产品规格的同等新品。

2. 2年免费保修：本产品自售出之日起2年内，用户在正常使用情况下，出现产品质量问题（包括内置锂电池的质量问题），则享受免费维修服务。

3. 终身有限保修：在超过2年免费保修期后，Fenixlight Limited可以提供保修服务，费用以更换材料费用为准，不再收取人工费用。

4. 消费者保修时凭Fenixlight Limited《质量保证卡》、购物发票与经销商联系，由经销商为消费者提供服务，我公司将对经销商提供服务支持。

警告

本产品亮度极高，请勿直视发光体，以免造成视力损伤。

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29611633-933 Fax: +86-755-29611811
www.fenixlight.com E-mail: info@fenixlight.com
Address: B1 2nd Building Dongfangling Industrial Center
33rd District Baimen, Shenzhen 518133, China

Fenix UC01 - aufladbare USB Schlüsselbundleuchte

Die Fenix UC01 ist eine über den Micro-USB Port aufladbare kompakte LED Schlüsselbundleuchte. Sie liefert bis zu 45 Lumen Helligkeit. In der dunklen Stufe hält der eingebaute LiPo Akku bis zu 60 Stunden lang. Mit den 3 Helligkeitsstufen und dem IPX-6 Wasserschutz ist die Fenix UC01 Ihr idealer Begleiter in allen Lebenslagen. Dabei informiert Sie die Kapazitätsanzeige über den Ladezustand.

- Nutzt eine NICHIA Hochleistungs-LED mit 50.000 Stunden Lebensdauer
- Eingebauter LiPo Akku
- Micro USB Ladeport
- 62mm Länge x 22.5mm Breite x 10mm Höhe
- 13 Gramm Gewicht (ohne Schlüsselring)
- 102° Lichtkegel
- Digitale Regelung für weitestgehend gleich bleibende Helligkeit
- Einzelstufenhalter für einfache Bedienung
- Intelligente Memory-Funktion
- Kapazitätsanzeige

UC01
Max 45 Lumen
User Manual

Technische Daten		Genereller Modus		
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Hell	Mittel	Dunkel	
	45 Lumen	20 Lumen	1 Lumen	
	1h 20min	3h	50h	
	7m	5m	1.5m	
	12cd	6cd	0.5cd	
	IPX6	IPX6*		
ZUBEHÖR		Schlüsselring		

Bedienung

Ein- / Ausschalten
Drücken und halten Sie den Schalter für 0,5 Sekunden, um die UC01 an-, bzw. auszuschalten.

Wahl der Helligkeit
Drücken Sie bei eingeschalteter UC01 kurz ein- oder aus, bis die Helligkeitsstufen Dunkel => Mittel => Hell zu schalten.

Kapazitätsanzeige
Drücken Sie den Schalter bei ausgeschalteter UC01 kurz, die Kapazitätsanzeige wird so für 3 Minuten aktiviert.
grünes Licht: ausreichende Kapazität
rotes Licht: geringe Kapazität
rotes Blitzlicht: kritische Kapazität über 20%

Laden

Stecken Sie den Micro-USB Stecker eines an den Strom / abgebendes Gerät angeschlossenem Micro-USB Ladekabel in den USB-Ladeport. Die Indikator-LED wird dann rot leuchten, solange die UC01 aufgeladen wird. Nach ca. 2 Stunden ist der Ladeporgang abgeschlossen und die Farbe der Indikator-LED wechselt von rot zu grün. Verschließen Sie dann wieder den Micro-USB Port der UC01. Es wird empfohlen, die UC01 im ausgeschalteten Zustand zu laden. Falls sie während dem Laden eingeschaltet wird, so leuchtet sie nur in der mittleren Helligkeitsstufe.

Garantie

Der Hersteller Fenixlight Limited repariert die UC01 innerhalb der ersten 2 Jahre nach dem Kauf garantiert, wenn bei der bestimmungsgemäßen Nutzung ein Herstellungsdefekt vorliegt. Falls eine Reparatur nicht möglich ist, hat Fenixlight Limited das Recht, alternativ die UC01 gegen ein ähnliches Modell auszutauschen.
Für eine Reparatur nach Ablauf der Garantiezeit werden die für die Reparatur benötigten Teile berechnet, wenn die UC01 repariert werden kann. Daneben steht Ihnen die gesetzliche Gewährleistung für die Verfügung. Die gesetzliche Gewährleistung ist unabhängig von der Garantie.

Produkt Registrierung

Fenix empfiehlt Ihnen, Ihre UC01 auf der offiziellen Fenix Website (www.fenixlight.com) zu registrieren. Sie erhalten dadurch eine Garantieverlängerung von 6 Monaten. Bei der optionalen Teilnahme an einer Lotteriegewinn können Sie zudem Fenix Produkte gewinnen.

Warnung

Dies ist eine Hochleistungsleuchte. Das direkte Leuchten ins Auge kann zu Augenschäden führen.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29611633-933 Fax: +86-755-29611811
www.fenixlight.com E-mail: info@fenixlight.com
Address: B1 2nd Building Dongfangling Industrial Center
33rd District Baimen, Shenzhen 518133, China

Fenix UC01 Rechargeable Mini Light

Fenix UC01 es una mini linterna recargable a través de Puerto Micro USB. Esta emplea un led de alto rendimiento el cual emite un máximo de 45 lúmenes con una duración de 50 horas en modo bajo. Los tres simples niveles de iluminación son controlados por el interruptor de acero inoxidable. Con el beneficio de resistencia al agua con estándar IPX-6, UC01 es totalmente competente para uso diario y caminatas outdoor. Y su plan de viaje se mantendrá mejor gracias al indicador de batería.

- Usa LED NICHIA de alto rendimiento con vida útil de 50.000 horas
- Batería de Ito incorporada
- Carga directa a través de puerto Micro USB
- 62mm Largo x 22.5mm Ancho x 10mm Alto
- Peso de 13 gramos (excluyendo llavero)
- Ángulo del haz de 102° deerrame
- Luz regulada digitalmente, mantiene un brillo constante
- Interruptor de acero inoxidable para fácil y conveniente operación
- Circuito de memoria inteligente
- Indicador de nivel de batería

UC01
Max 45 Lumens
User Manual

Características técnicas		Modo General		
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Alto	Medio	Bajo	
	45 Lumens	20 Lumens	1 Lumens	
	1h 20min	3h	50h	
	7m	5m	1.5m	
	12cd	6cd	0.5cd	
	IPX6	IPX6*		
ACCESORIOS		Llavero		

Instrucciones de Operación

Encendido/Apagado
Presionar y mantener el interruptor por 0.5 segundos para encender y apagar la luz.

Selección de modos
Con la luz encendida, presionar un click simple para cambiar el modo a través del siguiente ciclo: Bajo--Medio--Alto.

Indicador de nivel de batería
Con la luz apagada, presionar el interruptor con un click simple y el indicador estará encendido por tres segundos.
Luz Verde: Nivel suficiente
Luz Roja: Nivel bajo
Luz Roja intermitente: Nivel crítico (menos de un 20%)

Carga

Enchufe el cable USB a una fuente de energía y posteriormente conecte el enchufe Micro USB a la linterna. La luz indicadora encenderá cuando el proceso de carga está en funcionamiento. La luz indicadora se encenderá verde cuando la carga está completa. El tiempo normal de carga es de alrededor de 2 horas.

Nota

1. Lo cargo con la luz encendida no es recomendable. Si lo hace, la batería tardará más en cargar o no podrá cargar completamente. Si en caso de emergencia es necesario encender la luz cuando se está cargando, solo estará disponible en el modo medio.

2. Por favor recargue la batería cada dos meses en caso de tenerla guardada, para así mantener un rendimiento óptimo de la batería y mejorar los niveles de carga.

Uso y mantenimiento

Abra la parte sellada de la linterna puede dañarla, además de anular la garantía.

Por favor tenga en mente la activación accidental al guardar o transportar la linterna producto del interruptor electrónico en la superficie de la linterna

Cuando la luz parpadea, brilla intermitentemente o no se enciende, compruebe el Indicador de nivel de batería.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29611633-933 Fax: +86-755-29611811
www.fenixlight.com E-mail: info@fenixlight.com
Address: B1 2nd Building Dongfangling Industrial Center
33rd District Baimen, Shenzhen 518133, China

Mini Torcia Ricaricabile Fenix UC01

Fenix UC01 è una mini torcia ricaricabile con porta Micro USB. Monta un LED ad alte prestazioni, che emana fino a 45 lumen e può durare fino a 50 ore se si usa l'output Basso. Tutti e tre i livelli di luminosità possono essere controllati con un unico interruttore in acciaio inossidabile. Con livelli di impermeabilità fino a IPX-6, questa torcia può essere usata sia tutti i giorni che nel tempo libero, per tutte le vostre attività all'aria aperta. Con il comodo indicatore di livello batteria, saprete sempre quanta carica residua vi resta.

- Monta LED NICHIA ad alte prestazioni con una durata di 50.000 ore;
- Batteria ai polimeri di Litio incorporata;
- Porta Micro USB per ricarica diretta;
- 62mm (lunghezza) x 22.5mm (larghezza) x 10 mm (altezza);
- 13 grammi di peso (esclusa portachiavi);
- Angolo fascio di luce di 102°
- Output regolato digitalmente per mantenere una luminosità costante;
- Interruttore laterale in acciaio inossidabile;
- Circuito di memoria intelligente;
- Indicatore livello batteria;

UC01
Max 45 Lumen
User Manual

Parametri Tecnici		Modalità Generale		
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Alto	Medio	Basso	
	45 Lumens	20 Lumens	1 Lumens	
	1h 20min	3h	50h	
	7m	5m	1.5m	
	12cd	6cd	0.5cd	
	IPX6*	IPX6*		
ACCESSORI		Portachiavi		

Istruzioni

ON/OFF
Premere e tenere premuto l'interruttore per 0,5 secondi per accendere e spegnere la luce.

Selezione Output
Con la luce accesa, premere l'interruttore per passare attraverso Basso - Medio - Alto.

Indicatore Livello Batteria
Con la luce spenta, premendo l'interruttore si attiva l'indicatore, che resterà acceso per tre minuti.
Luce Verde: livello carica sufficiente;
Luce Rossa Fisca: livello carica basso;
Luce Rossa Lampeggante: livello carica critico (meno del 20%).

Carica

Connettere il cavo USB all'alimentatore e l'elemento MICRO USB alla torcia. L'indicatore diventerà rosso, indicando che il processo di ricarica è cominciato. Quando sarà terminato, l'indicatore diventerà verde. La durata media del processo di ricarica è di due ore.

Nota

1. Tenere la torcia accesa durante il processo di ricarica potrebbe causare il prolungamento del processo o il mancato ricarica completa. E consigliamo di tenere la torcia spenta durante la ricarica. Se dovesse essere necessario un'interruzione di emergenza, sarà disponibile utilizzare solo l'output Micro USB.

2. Se non utilizzato per lungo tempo, è consigliabile ricaricare la batteria e mantenere prestazioni ottimali della batteria e massimizzare il livello di carica.

Uso e Manutenzione

- Non disassemblare saldata. Ciò potrebbe danneggiare la torcia e annullare la garanzia;
- Fare attenzione all'eventuale accensione accidentale tramite l'interruttore sulla torcia durante il trasporto o lo stoccaggio;
- Se la luce sfarfalla, lampeggia ad intermittenza o non si accende, controllare il livello della batteria e ricaricare la torcia se necessario.

Garanzia

Fenix assicurerà gli articoli con difetti di fabbrica entro quindici giorni dalla data di acquisto e li riparerà in garanzia entro due anni dalla data di acquisto. Se il problema sono dovuti ad un uso normale, Se la riparazione sarà richiesta dopo due anni dalla data di acquisto, verranno addebitati unicamente i costi delle parti di ricambio.

Registrazione del Prodotto

Consigliamo vivamente di registrare il prodotto sul sito ufficiale di Fenix (www.fenixlight.com). In questo modo, dopo aver concluso con successo la registrazione, si otterrà un'estensione di sei mesi della garanzia.

Attenzione

La torcia è un dispositivo di illuminazione ad alta intensità che può causare danni alla vista. Evitare di puntare la luce direttamente negli occhi.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29611633-933 Fax: +86-755-29611811
www.fenixlight.com E-mail: info@fenixlight.com
Address: B1 2nd Building Dongfangling Industrial Center
33rd District Baimen, Shenzhen 518133, China

Mini Lampe Torche Fenix UC01

La Fenix UC01 est une mini lampe torche rechargeable avec un port Micro USB. Elle utilise une LED à haute performance, qui offre un maximum de 45 lumens et une autonomie au maximum de 50 heures à la puissance lumineuse Faible. Les trois niveaux simples de puissance lumineuse sont contrôlés par un interrupteur en acier inoxydable. En plus de l'étanchéité à la norme IPX-6, la UC01 est tout à fait complète pour une utilisation journalière, la randonnée en plein air. Et vos déplacements seront mieux prévus avec son indicateur du niveau de charge.

- Utilise une LED NICHIA à haute performance avec une durée de vie de 50.000 heures
- Alimentée par une batterie Li - polymère intégrée
- Charge direct par Micro USB
- 62mm Longueur x 22.5mm Largeur x 10mm Hauteur
- Poids: 13 g (sans la porte-clés)
- Angle du faisceau "Spot" 102°
- Régulation digitale pour un éclairage constant
- Interrupteur latéral en acier inoxydable pour une utilisation facile et pratique
- Circuit de Mémoire Intelligent
- Indicateur du niveau de charge

UC01
Max 45 Lumens
User Manual

Paramètres Techniques		Mode Général		
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Fort	Moyen	Faible	
	PUISSANCE 45 Lumens	20 Lumens	1 Lumens	
	AUTONOME 1h 20min	3h	50h	
	PORTÉE 7m	5m	1.5m	
	INTENSITÉ 12cd	6cd	0.5cd	
	RESISTANCE AUX CHOCES IPX6*	IPX6*		
ACCESSOIRES		Porte-clés		

Mode d'emploi

ON/OFF
Appuyer et maintenir l'interrupteur pendant 0,5 seconde pour allumer/éteindre la lampe torche.

Sélection des puissances lumineuses
Avec la lumière allumée, appuyer une seule fois sur l'interrupteur pour faire défiler les puissances lumineuses dans l'ordre suivant Faible - Moyen - Fort.

Indicateur du niveau de charge
Lorsque la lampe torche est éteinte, appuyer une seule fois sur l'interrupteur le témoin lumineux s'allume pendant trois minutes.
Lumière verte: le niveau de charge est suffisant
Lumière rouge: le niveau de charge est faible
Lumière rouge clignote: le niveau de charge est critique (moins de 20%)

Mettre en Charge

Brancher l'adaptateur du port USB du câble de charge à une prise électrique, puis connecter le port Micro USB au câble de charge à la lampe. Le témoin lumineux s'allume en rouge, indiquant que le processus de charge a commencé. Le témoin lumineux au-delà des 24 mois qui suivent la date d'achat, nous facturerons les pièces défectueuses. Le montant total de la réparation sera en fonction du coût des pièces à remplacer.

NB

1. Mettre en charge la lampe torche allumée n'est pas recommandé, cela peut entraîner un temps de charge plus long ou une batterie moins chargée. Si vous avez besoin de l'utiliser en urgence, la lampe torche ne fonctionnera qu'avec le niveau moyen de puissance.

2. Si la lampe s'éteint, clignote ou ne s'allume plus, vérifiez tout d'abord le niveau de charge.

Nota

1. Nous vous suggérons d'enregistrer votre produit sur le site officiel de Fenixlight Limited (www.fenixlight.com). Vous pourrez ainsi bénéficier d'une extension de garantie de six mois une fois votre enregistrement validé.

Avvertimento

La lampe torche est un dispositif d'éclairage à haute intensité capable de causer des dommages aux yeux. Éviter de diriger directement la lumière dans les yeux de quelqu'un.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29611633-933 Fax: +86-755-29611811
www.fenixlight.com E-mail: info@fenixlight.com
Address: B1 2nd Building Dongfangling Industrial Center
33rd District Baimen, Shenzhen 518133, China

Акумуляторный мини-фонарь Fenix UC01

Fenix UC01 — это аккумуляторный мини-фонарь с микро USB портом. В нем используется яркий светодиод NICHIA, максимальная яркость фонаря 45 люмен, а длительность работы до 50 часов в минимальном режиме. Три режима яркости просто переключаются с помощью боковой кнопки из нержавеющей стали. UC01 обладает водонепроницаемостью в соответствии со стандартом IPX-6 (защита от сильных брызг) и является полностью пригодным фонарем для ежедневного использования и пешего туризма. Ваше планирование путешествия будет осуществлено более точно благодаря индикатору уровня заряда батареи.

- Светодиод NICHIA, ресурс 50 000 часов
- Строенный Li-polymer аккумулятор
- Прямая зарядка через Micro USB
- Размеры: 62 мм (длина) x 22.5 мм (ширина) x 10 мм (высота)
- Вес: 13 г (без колоды на ключи)
- Угол боковой засветки 102°
- Цифровая стабилизация тока — поддержание постоянной яркости
- Простое и быстрое управление боковой кнопкой из нержавеющей стали
- Автоматическое запоминание режима
- Индикация уровня заряда батареи

UC01
Max 45 Lumens
User Manual

Технические характеристики		Режимы яркости		
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Макс	Средний	Мин	
	ЯРКОСТЬ 45 люмен	20 люмен	1 люмен	
	ВРЕМЯ РАБОТЫ 1ч 20мин	3ч	50ч	
	ДИСТАНЦИЯ 7м	5м	1.5м	
	ИНТЕНСИВНОСТЬ 12cd	6cd	0.5cd	
	УДОБНОСТЬ IPX6*	IPX6*		
АКСЕССУАРЫ		Кольцо на ключи		

Управление фонарем

ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ/ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЕ
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку в течение 0,5 секунд, чтобы ВКЛЮЧИТЬ/ВЫКЛЮЧИТЬ фонарь.

Выбор режима
Когда фонарь включен, однократно нажмите на кнопку, чтобы выбрать режим в следующем порядке: Минимальный - Средний - Максимальный.

Индикация заряда батареи
Когда фонарь выключен, однократно нажмите на боковую кнопку, индикатор загорится на 3 минуты.
Зеленый свет: достаточный уровень заряда
Красный свет: низкий уровень заряда
Мигающий красный: критический уровень заряда (менее 20%)

Зарядка

Вставьте USB AM порт зарядного кабеля в сетевой адаптер, соедините Micro USB порт зарядного кабеля с фонарем. Индикатор на фонаре загорится красным, показывая, что процесс зарядки начался. Индикатор загорится зеленым, когда зарядка полностью завершится. Нормальное время зарядки составляет 2 часа.

Примечание

1. Не рекомендуется зарядка фонаря включенным, это может увеличить время зарядки либо аккумулятор зарядится не полностью. Если вам требуется зарядить фонарь в экстренных случаях, фонарь будет работать только на среднем уровне яркости.

2. Если фонарь не включается, проверьте уровень заряда батареи и максимальное рабочее время зарядки.

Exploitation et usage

Ne pas débrancher le câble de charge de la prise électrique sans avoir éteint le feu. Cela pourrait endommager la lampe et annuler la garantie.

Faites attention de ne pas la mettre en marche accidentellement pendant le stockage et le transport en raison de l'interrupteur électronique sur la surface de la lampe.

Lorsque la lampe clignote, s'allume par intermittence ou ne s'allume pas, merci de vérifier le niveau de charge de la lampe torche et la mettre en charge dès que vous pouvez.

Гарантия

Гарантийный срок обслуживания составляет 2 года. Детали с производственным дефектом подлежат замене в течение 15 дней со дня покупки. Гарантия не распространяется при использовании фонаря не по прямому назначению. При необходимости ремонта спустя 2 года со дня покупки, ремонт будет платным. Общая стоимость ремонта будет считаться в зависимости от стоимости замененных деталей.

Регистрация продукта

Мы рекомендуем зарегистрировать ваш продукт на официальном сайте производителя Fenixlight Limited и дополнительно получить 6 месяцев гарантийного обслуживания.

Предостережение

Внимание! Фонарь содержит источник света повышенной яркости. Избегать попадания прямого света в глаза.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED
Tel: +86-755-29611633-933 Fax: +86-755-29611811
www.fenixlight.com E-mail: info@fenixlight.com
Address: B1 2nd Building Dongfangling Industrial Center
33rd District Baimen, Shenzhen 518133, China